
 
  

 

SATTVA PONDY ICD 
INLAND CONTAINER DEPOT / PUBLIC BONDED WAREHOUSE 

 "Panchavati Complex", Pullichapallam, Pondicherry - 605 111 

TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM 16-04-2021 
 

 

S.No. 
IMPORT 

Job Description 

20’ 
Container 

40’ 
Container 

i-A 

 
(i) 

 

 

 

 

(ii) 

 

 

 

(iii) 

 

 

(iv) 

HANDLING 

 

DESTUFF OUT:  

Lift off Laden / Laden Container, Cutting Seals, De-stuffing, 

Unpacking, Customs Inspection, Repacking, Direct Load into 

Lorry and Lift on Empty Containers 

 

DIRECT OUT:  

Lift off Laden / Partial Destuffing / Inspection / Repacking / 

Lift on Laden 

 

Complete destuffing for inspection purpose, if required will be 

charged extra 

 

ON WHEEL CLEARANCE  

Cutting seal open container for inspection and closing putting 

sattva seal 

Rs. 

 

 

2,750.00 

 

 

 

 

 

1,650.00 

 

 

 

 

 

1,300.00 

Rs. 

 

 

4,500.00 

 

 

 

 

 

3,300.00 

 

 

 

 

 

1,800.00 

I-B STORAGE 

 
Storage Charges  for GP Containers (other than GP Containers 

Refer  General Conditions) 

 

 First 3 days  

 4th to 7th day – Per Day 

 8th to 15th day – Per Day 

 16th to 21 days – Per Day 

 22nd day onwards– Per Day 

 

Rs. per day 

 

 

 

 
Free 

180.00 

300.00 

550.00 

750.00 

Rs. per day 

 

 

 

 
Free 

360.00 

600.00 

1,100.00 

1,500.00 

 
 

  

    

 

 

 

  



 
  

 
 

S.No. EXPORT 
20’ 

Container 
40’ 

Container 

 

II-A 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Ii-b 

GENERAL CARGO 

Stuffing - Ground:  

Unloading from truck stacking in open yard stuffing into 

container including lift off and lift on 

 Manual 

 Mechanical by FLT(if required Crane charges will be 

extra) 

 

Stuffing - Warehouse: 

Unloading from truck stacking in warehouse stuffing in to 

container without lift off and lift on 

 Manual 

 Mechanical by FLT(if required Crane charges will be 

extra) 

 Self sealed exporter containers/seal verification 

 

Rs. 

 

 

 
2,500.00 

2,750.00 

 

 

 

 
 

2,000.00 

2,300.00 

 
1,000.00 

Rs. 

 

 

 
3,600.00 

4,000.00 

 

 

 

 
 

2,750.00 

3,000.00 

 
1,350.00 

 

 

ii-C 

 

 

 
 

ii-D 

 

 

 

II-E 

STORAGE 

 

Covered Warehouse: 

 First 5 days  

 6th to 10th day -per day  

 11th day onwards -per day 

 

Open warehouse:  

 per week or part there of 

 Insurance(Rs. 90/- per Rs.3Lacks on FOB Value) 

 

Other charges if required- Lift on / Lift off charges for each 

operation: 

 Laden containers 

 Empty containers 

 

Heavy cargoes like machines etc and high value cargo, charges 

will be extra 

Rs. per day 

 

 
Free 

150.00 

207.00 

 

 

Rs.10per MT 

 

 

 

 
750.00 

100.00 

 

Rs. per day 

 

 
Free 

200.00 

270.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
1,000.00 

200.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
  

 

S.No. BONDED WAREHOUSE CHARGES 
20’ 

Container 
40’ 

Container 
 

a) 

 

Handling Charges: If containers inspected elsewhere and 
moved for Bonding) onwheel destuffin and stacking in Bonded 
warehouse  

 Manual 

 Mechanical FLT(Crane charges will be extra) 

Rs. 

 

 

1,500.00 
2,000.00 

Rs. 

 

 

2,000.00 
3,000.00 

B) Covered Space  

 
 

Rs.40/per Sq.Mtr./week or 
part thereof  (minimum four 
weeks from Bond No. date) 

C) Open Yard 

 
Rs.30/per Sq.Mtr./week or 
part thereof (minimum four 
weeks from Bond No. date) 

D) Insurance charges At 15 paise per 1000 Rupees per 
week or part thereof (minimum 
four weeks from Bond No. date) 

e) Part cargo Delivery Rs.750/- per delivery 
 

F) 
 
Auxiliary Services 

 Weightment Charges all imports and exports 

 RFID Charges all imports and exports 

 
100.00 

50.00 

 
150.00 

100.00 

 

* GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra 

 

 

 

Conditions:  

1. Additional Handling and Local Transport shall be charged extra. 

2. The above rates are subject to the following condition: Incase any increase in fuel, spare parts, 
tyres, insurance and TOA rates, our rates will be increased on Pro rata basis as per industrial 
norms.  

3. Rates subject to change without prior intimation. 

4. The rates quoted above are considering normal destuffing only (using forklift). Any odd 
shape/heavy items cargoes/ Open top containers which requires additional handling 
equipment like crane etc. will be charged extra.  

5. Additional charges will be levied for cargo requiring special services like dunnage, lashing, 
materials etc. 

6. Shipping line / Customs Broker will be requiring to pay Customs Overtimes, if any required 
work done at ICD. 

7. All Cheques / Demand Draft to be drawn in favour of  “ Sattva Hi-Tech and Conware Private 
Limited ” Payable at par at all branches. Cash payments only against Cash Receipts.  

8. GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra 


